
12
JULIO

SÁBADO

Real Club de Golf

Guadalmina

TORNEO MAHOU 2025
Handicap Individual Masculino_Copia
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

1 Verdugo Guillen, Jose 24.3 29 15 43 43

2 Ugarte Santo Tomas, Eduardo 16.4 20 23 42 42

3 Avila Morales, Ramon 14.9 18 22 39 39

4 Ruiz-Larrea Cangas, Jaime 22.2 27 15 39 39

5 Olive Pina, Jose 17.7 21 18 38 38

6 Gago Fernandez, Jose 12.7 15 22 37 37

7 Arvilla De Caralt, Ignacio 14.1 17 21 37 37

8 Anton Mas, Luis 16.1 19 18 37 37

9 Gomez Piñero, Carlos 16.1 19 18 37 37

10 Ibañez Castillo, Angel 23.9 23 16 37 37

11 Verdejo Parrilla, Angel 19.7 24 15 37 37

12 Alonso Rodriguez, Pedro Angel 12.9 16 21 36 36

13 Guerrero Alvarez, Salvador 12.9 16 20 36 36

14 Vallejo Perez, Francisco Javier 21.0 20 17 36 36

15 Muñoz Navarro, Manuel 13.5 16 19 35 35

16 Ordoñez Aragon, Jose Maria 13.4 16 20 35 35

17 Ortega Gil, Juan 13.7 17 19 35 35

18 Flores Parra, Diego 15.0 18 19 35 35

19 Cruz-Conde Suarez Tangil, Alfonso 14.6 18 19 35 35

20 Delclaux Lezama Leguizamon, Christian 20.8 25 16 35 35

21 Gomez Garcia, Francisco 14.9 18 17 34 34

22 Ballesta Causo, Jagoba 16.8 18 18 34 34

23 Sanchez-Moreno Gomez, Juan Luis 20.0 24 12 34 34

24 Baron De Urtizberea, Asier 25.3 31 12 34 34

25 Ortega Gil, Pedro 17.1 21 15 33 33

26 Perez Beneitez, Jorge 20.7 22 12 33 33

27 Ibañez Amat, Miguel Angel 22.7 27 11 33 33

28 Erkko, Jere 26.5 32 9 33 33
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Handicap Individual Masculino_Copia
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

29 Pozas Checa, Jose 27.1 32 9 33 33

30 Raismohammadi, Ali Reza 12.9 16 17 32 32

31 Utrilla Esteban, Francisco 14.3 17 18 32 32

32 Macias Sanchez, Gonzalo 15.3 19 14 32 32

33 Gil Ortega, Lorenzo 13.0 16 16 31 31

34 Mezquita Zurutuza, Javier 13.3 16 17 31 31

35 Ramirez Caro, Fco. Javier 16.1 19 15 31 31

36 Gonzalez Iglesias, Vicente 16.9 20 13 31 31

37 Martinez Aponte, Jose Felix 17.0 21 14 31 31

38 Duarte Aguilar, Jose 19.0 23 12 31 31

39 Gil Gil, Antonio 12.6 15 16 30 30

40 Rollan Alarcon, Mario 13.4 16 14 30 30

41 Ortega Gil, Jose 15.4 19 13 30 30

42 Tarazona Garcia, Vicente 16.1 19 17 30 30

43 Granja Paino, Jose Antonio 16.5 20 15 30 30

44 Truchuelo Hernando, Jesus Andres 19.0 23 13 30 30

45 Lopez Ochoa, Jaime Ignacio 22.2 27 8 30 30

46 Morito Cuevas, David 24.8 30 10 30 30

47 Sanchez Gomez, Oscar 28.7 32 6 30 30

48 Lopez Gonzalez, Carlos 13.6 16 17 29 29

49 Calderon Torres, Javier 17.2 18 12 28 28

50 Escudero Soto, Antonio 16.3 20 11 28 28

51 El Azouzi, Meki 17.2 21 15 28 28

52 Saez Bajo, Nicolas 21.6 26 11 28 28

53 Diaz Berenguer, Sergio 16.8 20 13 27 27

54 Garcia Gomez, Juan 21.9 26 11 27 27

55 Alvarez Gonzalez, Jose 24.0 29 6 27 27

56 Montes-Jovellar Rovira, Francisco 24.9 30 6 27 27
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57 De Madariaga Alonso-Muñumer, Juan Jose 12.9 16 13 26 26

58 Larrucea De La Rica, Javier 15.1 18 11 26 26

59 Lucha Fernandez, Jose Antonio 18.2 19 11 26 26

60 Hernandez Martin, Carlos 15.7 19 11 26 26

61 Pou Pirone, Richard 22.5 24 9 26 26

62 Morito Merchan, Antonio 24.1 29 7 26 26

63 Lorcy, Jacques 26.3 32 5 26 26

64 Kauniskangas, Kari Seppo 22.8 28 7 25 25

65 Zahourek, Rainer 21.6 23 5 24 24

66 Aristegui Garcia, Alfonso 20.1 24 6 23 23

67 Senach Peña, Carlos 23.4 28 5 23 23

68 Morito Merchan, Diego 26.9 32 0 23 23

69 Morito Cuevas, Alberto Francisco 37.8 32 3 23 23

70 Cochon Garcia, Francisco Javier 12.5 15 9 22 22

71 Lopez Sarasa, Pablo 32.0 32 2 18 18

72 Carse, Simon 32.3 32 1 15 15

73 Cristobal Varela, Diego 24.2 29 2 12 12

74 Verdugo Bueno, Borja 33.6 32 1 7 7
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Handicap Individual Masculino
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur
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1 Gomez Lopez, Manuel Jesus 6.3 8 31 39 39

2 Hernandez Hernandez, Diego 8.2 10 29 39 39

3 Gazdar, Minoo 7.7 9 28 37 37

4 Holgado Rubio, Vicente 11.5 14 23 37 37

5 Alvarez Gonzalez, Carlos 7.2 9 27 36 36

6 Cererols Casamitjana, Jordi 7.6 9 27 36 36

7 Perez Cruz, Alvaro 8.6 10 27 36 36

8 Monahan, Malachy 11.5 14 23 36 36

9 Pimentel Jimenez, Antonio -0.8 -1 35 34 34

10 Juantegui Azpilicueta, Jose 2.4 3 31 34 34

11 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Francisco 7.6 9 25 34 34

12 Aguirre Pascual, Eduardo 11.1 13 21 34 34

13 Mauritz, Fredrik 2.5 3 30 33 33

14 Peña Garcia, Sebastian 7.8 9 24 33 33

15 Cruz-Conde Rodriguez-Guerra, Antonio -2.8 -3 35 32 32

16 Mueller-Baumgart, Marc 6.0 7 25 32 32

17 Escudero Cendra, Enrique 11.8 14 19 32 32

18 Porras Negre, Jesus Salvador 6.9 8 25 31 31

19 Holgado Guerrero, David 6.3 8 24 31 31

20 Maldonado Trinchant, Ignacio 6.8 10 22 31 31

21 Aguilar Toro, Jose Damian 9.0 11 23 31 31

22 Togores Mahou, Jose Antonio 9.9 12 21 31 31

23 Santoro Alvarez, Tomas 3.6 4 27 30 30

24 Romero Alcaide, Juan 4.7 6 24 30 30

25 Fresno Domingo, Alberto 4.7 6 24 30 30

26 Park, Sang Doo 7.8 9 22 30 30

27 Ruiz Ruiz, Juan Antonio 8.6 10 21 30 30

28 Lopez Ocon, Francisco 9.7 12 18 30 30
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J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur
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29 Dominguez Lupiañez, Jesus 9.6 12 20 30 30

30 Zarza Mena, Salvador 11.4 14 18 30 30

31 Passet, Jacques 12.0 15 16 30 30

32 Pascual Naveda, Carlos 1.8 2 27 29 29

33 Pujol Lopez Araquistain, Javier 11.5 14 18 29 29

34 Redondo Perez, Ignacio 10.9 13 17 28 28

35 Mansilla Jimenez, Luis 1.6 2 25 27 27

36 Reijnders Le Rutte, Christiaan 3.7 5 23 27 27

37 Pinto Fernandez, Jose Maria 7.6 9 19 27 27

38 Aranguren Castillo, Carlos 8.2 10 18 27 27

39 Gutierrez Oneto, Miguel Angel 9.3 11 19 27 27

40 Garcia Bermejo, Luis 10.0 12 18 27 27

41 Johannes, Kraak 10.0 12 17 26 26

42 Segarra Tomas, Francesc 12.1 15 13 25 25

43 Lopez Gonzalez, Gonzalo 4.0 5 21 24 24

44 Mena Galiano, Diego 10.4 13 14 24 24

45 Villalba Merchan, Gonzalo 11.5 14 13 24 24

46 Echavarria Picatoste, Diego 8.7 11 15 23 23

47 Trujillano Goya, Juan Ignacio 9.1 11 15 23 23

48 Castaño Bardisa, Francisco Jose 6.3 8 13 17 17
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Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur
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1 Pimentel Jimenez, Antonio -0.8 -1 35 34 35

2 Cruz-Conde Rodriguez-Guerra, Antonio -2.8 -3 35 32 35

3 Gomez Lopez, Manuel Jesus 6.3 8 31 39 31

4 Juantegui Azpilicueta, Jose 2.4 3 31 34 31

5 Mauritz, Fredrik 2.5 3 30 33 30

6 Hernandez Hernandez, Diego 8.2 10 29 39 29

7 Gazdar, Minoo 7.7 9 28 37 28

8 Perez Cruz, Alvaro 8.6 10 27 36 27

9 Alvarez Gonzalez, Carlos 7.2 9 27 36 27

10 Cererols Casamitjana, Jordi 7.6 9 27 36 27

11 Santoro Alvarez, Tomas 3.6 4 27 30 27

12 Pascual Naveda, Carlos 1.8 2 27 29 27

13 Garcia Ibañez, Ana Maria 15.3 19 26 45 26

14 Muller Fulford, Doris 8.0 10 25 35 25

15 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Francisco 7.6 9 25 34 25

16 Porras Negre, Jesus Salvador 6.9 8 25 31 25

17 Mueller-Baumgart, Marc 6.0 7 25 32 25

18 Mansilla Jimenez, Luis 1.6 2 25 27 25

19 Peña Garcia, Sebastian 7.8 9 24 33 24

20 Holgado Guerrero, David 6.3 8 24 31 24

21 Romero Alcaide, Juan 4.7 6 24 30 24

22 Fresno Domingo, Alberto 4.7 6 24 30 24

23 Ugarte Santo Tomas, Eduardo 16.4 20 23 42 23

24 Holgado Rubio, Vicente 11.5 14 23 37 23

25 Monahan, Malachy 11.5 14 23 36 23

26 Aguilar Toro, Jose Damian 9.0 11 23 31 23

27 Reijnders Le Rutte, Christiaan 3.7 5 23 27 23

28 Avila Morales, Ramon 14.9 18 22 39 22
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Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

29 Gago Fernandez, Jose 12.7 15 22 37 22

30 Jimenez Marquez, Marilo 11.4 14 22 34 22

31 Maldonado Trinchant, Ignacio 6.8 10 22 31 22

32 Park, Sang Doo 7.8 9 22 30 22

33 Arvilla De Caralt, Ignacio 14.1 17 21 37 21

34 Alonso Rodriguez, Pedro Angel 12.9 16 21 36 21

35 Aguirre Pascual, Eduardo 11.1 13 21 34 21

36 Togores Mahou, Jose Antonio 9.9 12 21 31 21

37 Ruiz Ruiz, Juan Antonio 8.6 10 21 30 21

38 Lopez Gonzalez, Gonzalo 4.0 5 21 24 21

39 Sanchez Gonzalo, Rosa Maria 17.0 21 20 41 20

40 Guerrero Alvarez, Salvador 12.9 16 20 36 20

41 Ordoñez Aragon, Jose Maria 13.4 16 20 35 20

42 Hidalgo Navarro, Aurora 12.0 15 20 34 20

43 Gonzalez Martinez, Consuelo 11.0 14 20 34 20

44 Rodrigues Da Costa, Rosenilda 9.9 12 20 32 20

45 Dominguez Lupiañez, Jesus 9.6 12 20 30 20

46 Cruz-Conde Suarez Tangil, Alfonso 14.6 18 19 35 19

47 Flores Parra, Diego 15.0 18 19 35 19

48 Ortega Gil, Juan 13.7 17 19 35 19

49 Muñoz Navarro, Manuel 13.5 16 19 35 19

50 Escudero Cendra, Enrique 11.8 14 19 32 19

51 Gutierrez Oneto, Miguel Angel 9.3 11 19 27 19

52 Pinto Fernandez, Jose Maria 7.6 9 19 27 19

53 Olive Pina, Jose 17.7 21 18 38 18

54 Anton Mas, Luis 16.1 19 18 37 18

55 Gomez Piñero, Carlos 16.1 19 18 37 18

56 Ballesta Causo, Jagoba 16.8 18 18 34 18
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Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

57 Utrilla Esteban, Francisco 14.3 17 18 32 18

58 So, Sotheavy 12.9 16 18 34 18

59 Lorcy, Daniele 11.5 14 18 32 18

60 Pujol Lopez Araquistain, Javier 11.5 14 18 29 18

61 Zarza Mena, Salvador 11.4 14 18 30 18

62 Garcia Bermejo, Luis 10.0 12 18 27 18

63 Lopez Ocon, Francisco 9.7 12 18 30 18

64 Aranguren Castillo, Carlos 8.2 10 18 27 18

65 Vallejo Perez, Francisco Javier 21.0 20 17 36 17

66 Cura Manso, Carmen Del 16.3 20 17 37 17

67 Tarazona Garcia, Vicente 16.1 19 17 30 17

68 Gomez Garcia, Francisco 14.9 18 17 34 17

69 Raismohammadi, Ali Reza 12.9 16 17 32 17

70 Mezquita Zurutuza, Javier 13.3 16 17 31 17

71 Lopez Gonzalez, Carlos 13.6 16 17 29 17

72 Fromberg Tietz, Cindy 13.2 16 17 32 17

73 Redondo Perez, Ignacio 10.9 13 17 28 17

74 Johannes, Kraak 10.0 12 17 26 17

75 Delclaux Lezama Leguizamon, Christian 20.8 25 16 35 16

76 Lonergan, Margaret Ann 19.7 24 16 38 16

77 Ibañez Castillo, Angel 23.9 23 16 37 16

78 Hidalgo Navarro, Maria Jose 14.3 18 16 31 16

79 Macias Gomez, Rocio 14.7 18 16 31 16

80 Gil Ortega, Lorenzo 13.0 16 16 31 16

81 Urrestarazu Cabrero, Silvia 12.7 16 16 30 16

82 Passet, Jacques 12.0 15 16 30 16

83 Gil Gil, Antonio 12.6 15 16 30 16

84 Verdugo Guillen, Jose 24.3 29 15 43 15

12/Jul/2025 22:11:45



12
JULIO

SÁBADO

Real Club de Golf

Guadalmina

TORNEO MAHOU 2025
Scratch Individual
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

85 Ruiz-Larrea Cangas, Jaime 22.2 27 15 39 15

86 Verdejo Parrilla, Angel 19.7 24 15 37 15

87 Herron Paredes, Mª Rosa 17.8 22 15 34 15

88 El Azouzi, Meki 17.2 21 15 28 15

89 Ortega Gil, Pedro 17.1 21 15 33 15

90 Granja Paino, Jose Antonio 16.5 20 15 30 15

91 Ramirez Caro, Fco. Javier 16.1 19 15 31 15

92 Passet Casonato, Nadia 12.4 15 15 27 15

93 Echavarria Picatoste, Diego 8.7 11 15 23 15

94 Trujillano Goya, Juan Ignacio 9.1 11 15 23 15

95 Echeverria Trueba, Paloma 20.0 24 14 32 14

96 Martinez Aponte, Jose Felix 17.0 21 14 31 14

97 Macias Sanchez, Gonzalo 15.3 19 14 32 14

98 Maestre Cañete, Nuria 13.0 16 14 27 14

99 Rollan Alarcon, Mario 13.4 16 14 30 14

100 Mena Galiano, Diego 10.4 13 14 24 14

101 Urcelay Gonzalez, Begoña 10.5 13 14 25 14

102 Urrutia Retolaza, Mercedes 19.3 23 13 31 13

103 Truchuelo Hernando, Jesus Andres 19.0 23 13 30 13

104 Lezama Leguizamon Vicinay, Magdalen 18.4 22 13 31 13

105 Diaz Berenguer, Sergio 16.8 20 13 27 13

106 Gonzalez Iglesias, Vicente 16.9 20 13 31 13

107 Ortega Gil, Jose 15.4 19 13 30 13

108 De Madariaga Alonso-Muñumer, Juan Jose 12.9 16 13 26 13

109 Segarra Tomas, Francesc 12.1 15 13 25 13

110 Villalba Merchan, Gonzalo 11.5 14 13 24 13

111 Castaño Bardisa, Francisco Jose 6.3 8 13 17 13

112 Crawford-Carse, Beatriz Eug. 26.5 32 12 40 12
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J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur
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113 Baron De Urtizberea, Asier 25.3 31 12 34 12

114 Sanchez-Moreno Gomez, Juan Luis 20.0 24 12 34 12

115 Duarte Aguilar, Jose 19.0 23 12 31 12

116 Escavias De Carvajal Pereda, Gari 18.6 22 12 27 12

117 Perez Beneitez, Jorge 20.7 22 12 33 12

118 Calderon Torres, Javier 17.2 18 12 28 12

119 Mauritz, Jeanette 22.8 27 11 32 11

120 Ibañez Amat, Miguel Angel 22.7 27 11 33 11

121 Garcia Gomez, Juan 21.9 26 11 27 11

122 Saez Bajo, Nicolas 21.6 26 11 28 11

123 Arce Alonso, Marisol 19.5 24 11 33 11

124 Gil Aranaga, Anouska 18.9 23 11 31 11

125 Villacastin Blazquez, Maria Teresa 16.7 20 11 25 11

126 Escudero Soto, Antonio 16.3 20 11 28 11

127 Lucha Fernandez, Jose Antonio 18.2 19 11 26 11

128 Hernandez Martin, Carlos 15.7 19 11 26 11

129 Larrucea De La Rica, Javier 15.1 18 11 26 11

130 Villar Hidalgo, Nathalie 27.7 33 10 34 10

131 Morito Cuevas, David 24.8 30 10 30 10

132 De Urzaiz Paccaud, Cristina 24.0 29 10 35 10

133 Ahn, Yu Ree 20.6 25 10 28 10

134 Benitez Barba, Macarena 19.3 23 10 30 10

135 Vazquez Colunga, Gema 28.8 34 9 37 9

136 Erkko, Jere 26.5 32 9 33 9

137 Pozas Checa, Jose 27.1 32 9 33 9

138 Guridi Legarra, M.angeles 23.7 28 9 31 9

139 Tramullas Fernandez, Pilar 22.5 27 9 34 9

140 Pou Pirone, Richard 22.5 24 9 26 9
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Scratch Individual
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141 Cochon Garcia, Francisco Javier 12.5 15 9 22 9

142 Moreno Quiros, Juana 30.0 34 8 29 8

143 Bermejillo Muñoz, Teresa 24.5 29 8 27 8

144 Lopez Ochoa, Jaime Ignacio 22.2 27 8 30 8

145 Okee�e, Anne 20.6 25 8 25 8

146 Palominos Pascual, Beatriz 24.0 29 7 28 7

147 Morito Merchan, Antonio 24.1 29 7 26 7

148 Crespo Candela, Mª Dolores 23.4 28 7 26 7

149 Kauniskangas, Kari Seppo 22.8 28 7 25 7

150 Garcia Roberto, Maria Rosario 28.8 34 6 35 6

151 Woitscheck, Gisela 26.9 32 6 26 6

152 Sanchez Gomez, Oscar 28.7 32 6 30 6

153 Montes-Jovellar Rovira, Francisco 24.9 30 6 27 6

154 Velasco Torres, Marian 24.9 30 6 28 6

155 Alvarez Gonzalez, Jose 24.0 29 6 27 6

156 Aristegui Garcia, Alfonso 20.1 24 6 23 6

157 Bautista Caparros, Juana 29.1 34 5 32 5

158 Urra Huarte, Maria Eugenia 28.8 34 5 34 5

159 De Urtizberea Garcia-Andoin, Mª Vic 27.5 33 5 27 5

160 Perez Perez, Maria Del Mar 27.1 32 5 31 5

161 Lorcy, Jacques 26.3 32 5 26 5

162 Senach Peña, Carlos 23.4 28 5 23 5

163 Zahourek, Rainer 21.6 23 5 24 5

164 Fernandez Navarro, Encarnacion 28.8 34 4 23 4

165 Delclaux Zubiria, Carmen 27.5 33 4 24 4

166 Olea Valoria, Asun 18.3 22 4 22 4

167 Rodriguez Garfia, Encarnacion 33.6 34 3 25 3

168 Morito Cuevas, Alberto Francisco 37.8 32 3 23 3
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169 Perez Piño, M. Teresa 30.9 34 2 20 2

170 Lopez Sarasa, Pablo 32.0 32 2 18 2

171 Cristobal Varela, Diego 24.2 29 2 12 2

172 Carse, Simon 32.3 32 1 15 1

173 Verdugo Bueno, Borja 33.6 32 1 7 1

174 Morito Merchan, Diego 26.9 32 0 23 0
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Handicap Individual Señoras Femenino
J-1: Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Hcp HJ B N

1 Garcia Ibañez, Ana Maria 15.3 19 26 45 45

2 Sanchez Gonzalo, Rosa Maria 17.0 21 20 41 41

3 Crawford-Carse, Beatriz Eug. 26.5 32 12 40 40

4 Lonergan, Margaret Ann 19.7 24 16 38 38

5 Cura Manso, Carmen Del 16.3 20 17 37 37

6 Vazquez Colunga, Gema 28.8 34 9 37 37

7 Muller Fulford, Doris 8.0 10 25 35 35

8 De Urzaiz Paccaud, Cristina 24.0 29 10 35 35

9 Garcia Roberto, Maria Rosario 28.8 34 6 35 35

10 Gonzalez Martinez, Consuelo 11.0 14 20 34 34

11 Jimenez Marquez, Marilo 11.4 14 22 34 34

12 Hidalgo Navarro, Aurora 12.0 15 20 34 34

13 So, Sotheavy 12.9 16 18 34 34

14 Herron Paredes, Mª Rosa 17.8 22 15 34 34

15 Tramullas Fernandez, Pilar 22.5 27 9 34 34

16 Villar Hidalgo, Nathalie 27.7 33 10 34 34

17 Urra Huarte, Maria Eugenia 28.8 34 5 34 34

18 Arce Alonso, Marisol 19.5 24 11 33 33

19 Rodrigues Da Costa, Rosenilda 9.9 12 20 32 32

20 Lorcy, Daniele 11.5 14 18 32 32

21 Fromberg Tietz, Cindy 13.2 16 17 32 32

22 Echeverria Trueba, Paloma 20.0 24 14 32 32

23 Mauritz, Jeanette 22.8 27 11 32 32

24 Bautista Caparros, Juana 29.1 34 5 32 32

25 Hidalgo Navarro, Maria Jose 14.3 18 16 31 31

26 Macias Gomez, Rocio 14.7 18 16 31 31

27 Lezama Leguizamon Vicinay, Magdalen 18.4 22 13 31 31

28 Urrutia Retolaza, Mercedes 19.3 23 13 31 31
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29 Gil Aranaga, Anouska 18.9 23 11 31 31

30 Guridi Legarra, M.angeles 23.7 28 9 31 31

31 Perez Perez, Maria Del Mar 27.1 32 5 31 31

32 Urrestarazu Cabrero, Silvia 12.7 16 16 30 30

33 Benitez Barba, Macarena 19.3 23 10 30 30

34 Moreno Quiros, Juana 30.0 34 8 29 29

35 Ahn, Yu Ree 20.6 25 10 28 28

36 Palominos Pascual, Beatriz 24.0 29 7 28 28

37 Velasco Torres, Marian 24.9 30 6 28 28

38 Passet Casonato, Nadia 12.4 15 15 27 27

39 Maestre Cañete, Nuria 13.0 16 14 27 27

40 Escavias De Carvajal Pereda, Gari 18.6 22 12 27 27

41 Bermejillo Muñoz, Teresa 24.5 29 8 27 27

42 De Urtizberea Garcia-Andoin, Mª Vic 27.5 33 5 27 27

43 Crespo Candela, Mª Dolores 23.4 28 7 26 26

44 Woitscheck, Gisela 26.9 32 6 26 26

45 Urcelay Gonzalez, Begoña 10.5 13 14 25 25

46 Villacastin Blazquez, Maria Teresa 16.7 20 11 25 25

47 Okee�e, Anne 20.6 25 8 25 25

48 Rodriguez Garfia, Encarnacion 33.6 34 3 25 25

49 Delclaux Zubiria, Carmen 27.5 33 4 24 24

50 Fernandez Navarro, Encarnacion 28.8 34 4 23 23

51 Olea Valoria, Asun 18.3 22 4 22 22

52 Perez Piño, M. Teresa 30.9 34 2 20 20
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